a.com ww

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2246-2247/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2020 in CC No. 7135/2019 20-02-2020 in CC No. 7136/2019 passed by the MM)

R.P. TELEBUY SKYSHOP PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALPHA RADIOS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 20-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in C.C. No. 7135/2019 and C.C. No. 7136/2019 pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

Tag with C.A. No. 10355/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER