ITEM NO.6
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10355/2018

P. MOHANRAJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAH BROTHERS ISPAT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL) NO. 2496/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2496/2020 (II-B)

(IA No.46250/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46243/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, AOR Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl) No. 2496/2020

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.1 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

Issue notice immediately on the fresh address in respect of respondent no.2.

List again on 16.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar