ITEM NO.20 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 982/2020

HEM SINGH BHARANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86067/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Nagar, Adv. Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings before the respective Judicial Magistrate/Chief Metropolitan Magistrate/Judicial Magistrate First Class continuing/pending with the Criminal Complaints mentioned in para 4.42 of the Writ Petition filed against the Respondent Corporate Debtors and its Directors under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 in view of the order of Moratorium passed by the NCLT, New Delhi in CP No. IB-190(PB)/2017 in terms of Section 14(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 till the final adjudication.

Tag with C.A. No. 10355/2018.

Permission to make corrections in the Chart (Para 4.42) of the paper-book is granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER