ITEM NO.22 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 330/2020

MADHAV SARAN AGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MSX MALL PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 339/2020 (X) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 14-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Bhanu Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings pending before various Courts in different States, in the meanwhile.

Tag with C.A. No. 10355/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER